## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Council for the City of Pataskala will hold its May 4, 2020 regular meeting in the City of Pataskala Police Department Training Room, located at 623 W. Broad Street, Pataskala, Ohio beginning at 7:00 p.m. Please note, as allowed under Amended Sub. HB 197, this meeting will be streamed on the City of Pataskala's Facebook page. While the public cannot attend this meeting in person, the public can observe and hear this public meeting via the internet live stream.

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council